Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2016

161,353
160,914
322,267

4,956,043
6,330,613
11,286,656

51,162
48,960
100,122

5,007,205
6,379,573
11,386,778

3,248
2,171
2,414

316
8,149

October
2015

159,592
159,237
318,829

5,143,362
5,118,462
10,261,824

83,406
85,922
169,328

5,226,768
5,204,384
10,431,152

2,980
2,572
2,592

492
8,636

% Change

1.10%
1.05%
1.08%

-3.64%
23.68%
9.99%

-38.66%
-43.02%
-40.87%

-4.20%
22.58%
9.16%

8.99%
-15.59%
-6.87%
-35.77%
-5.64%

Calendar Year to Date
2016 2015 % Change

1,488,848 1,470,412 1.25%
1,483,802 1,470,415 0.91%
2,972,650 2,940,827 1.08%

48,258,025 47,901,749 0.74%
59,151,469 47,056,611 25.70%
107,409,494 94,958,360 13.11%

525,880 939,487 -44.02%
407,842 759,077 -46.27%
933,722 1,698,564 -45.03%

48,783,905 48,841,236 -0.12%
59,559,311 47,815,688 24.56%
108,343,216 96,656,924 12.09%

29,393 30,121 -2.42%
22,264 22,853 -2.58%
22,606 24,648 -8.28%

5,247 5924  -11.43%
79,510 83,546 -4.83%

Fiscal Year to Date
2017 2016

637,744 627,383
637,457 630,031
1,275,201 1,257,414

19,910,602 19,955,476
25,416,246 19,655,771
45,326,848 39,611,247

260,259 396,118
300,487 300,487
560,746 696,605

20,170,861 20,351,594
25,716,733 19,956,258
45,887,594 40,307,852

12,445 12,324
9,013 9,606
8,998 10,455
1.802 2,169

32,258 34,554

% Change

1.65%
1.18%
1.41%

-0.22%
29.31%
14.43%

-34.30%
0.00%
-19.50%

-0.89%
28.87%
13.84%

0.98%
-6.17%
-13.94%
-16.92%
-6.64%




